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Important Dates (Sept - Dec)

Mon. Sept 29 - PD Day 
Tues. Sept 30 - Truth & Reconciliation Day
Wed. Oct 1 - School Council AGM @ 6:30pm
Mon. Oct 13 - Thanksgiving
Mon. Oct 20 - Picture Retakes
Wed. & Thur. Oct 22 & 23 - PTIs
Mon. Nov 3 - PD Day  
Mon. Nov 10 - Fri. Nov 14 - Fall Break
Thur. Dec 11 - K-2 Christmas Concert
Tues. Dec 16 - 3-6 Christmas Concert
Mon. Dec 22 - Fri. Jan 2 - Christmas Break

Share a Thought
We would truly appreciate your 
feedback! Let us know what you 
appreciate about Forest Green School 
and if you have suggestions for areas of 
improvement.
Click on the link above to share your 
thoughts. 

Quick Links
Alberta Education      

Parkland School Division
Forest Green Website      
Facebook & Instagram 

                   No School Monday or Tuesday
    A reminder that there is no school on
    Monday, September 29th or Tuesday, 
    September 30th due to a professional 

development day and Truth and Reconciliation Day.
We will see students back in the building on Wednesday, 
October 1st.

School Council AGM - October 1st!
The School Council Annual General Meeting will be 
held Wed, October 1st at 6:30pm in the library. Come 
join us to learn more about the Forest Green School 
community and the different ways you can be part of it! 

Terry Fox Run - A Huge Success!
Thank you to everyone for your support with the 
Terry Fox Run! Our school community raised $695!! 
It was wonderful to see our staff, students and 
families participate in an event that brings 
awareness to an important cause. 

Orange Shirt Day & Truth and Reconciliation
Our staff and students had the opportunity to 
participate in some very meaningful activities as a way 
of learning more about Truth and Reconciliation as well 
as Residential Schools. Students participated in a 
sharing circle led by one of our Elders, some drumming, 
a reflective walk, a round dance, an opportunity for 
smudging, land acknowledgement writing, among other 
classroom learning activities. It was a powerful week. 

Caring, Sharing and 
Learning Together

Cheri Day & Miranda Niebergall
Principal & Assistant Principal

https://shorturl.at/dIwvE
https://curriculum.learnalberta.ca/parents/en/home
https://www.psd.ca/
https://forestgreen.psd.ca/
https://www.facebook.com/fgdragonspsd70
https://www.instagram.com/fgdragons/

